Falcon Wanderers Volksmarch Club Proxy Form

| Proxy: |
|---|
| I,, an active member in good standing of the |
| Falcon Wanderers Volksmarch Club, designate the following person to vote in my stead, in the matter of changes to |
| the constitution and bylaws, as specified in Article #10 of the constitution. |
| Name of Proxy: |
| By this designation of proxy, the designated Proxy may attend and represent me with the full power to vote and act |
| for me in the same manner, to the extent and with the same effect as if I were personally present. This designation revokes any prior proxy that I may have given previously with respect to the Falcon Wanderers Volksmarch Club. |
| This designation of proxy shall be effective for the Membership Meeting of the Falcon Wanderers at which the constitution and bylaws changes are subject to a vote by the membership. |
| The Proxy shall have the full power as my substitute, to represent me and vote on all issues and motions that are properly presented at the meeting for which this designation of proxy is effective. The Proxy shall have the authority to vote entirely at the discretion of the Proxy. |
| This proxy is valid only if received by the Executive Board at least 5 days prior to the scheduled meeting. |
| Date of signing: |
| Signature: |
| |
| Note: Email to Terry Lunghofer, at: tlunghofer0031@gmail.com |
| Mail to: FalconWanderers |
| P. O. Box 17162 |
| Colorado Springs, CO 80935-7162 |